
Lee Brigg Infant & Nursery School  

  
 Headteacher: Miss Sarah Gordon   

Chair of Governors: Mr Andrew Emms  
Lee Brigg, Altofts, Wakefield WF6 2LN   Telephone: 01924 893829  

https://leebrigginfants.org/  Email: leebriggadmin@watertonacademytrust.org  

  

Designated Safeguarding Lead: Miss S Gordon - Deputy DSL: Miss L Kilkenny - Safeguarding Governor: Mr A Emms 
 If you are worried a child is at risk of harm please contact either of the above or Social Care Direct on 01924 303456. 

 
Copies of the Safeguarding and Child Protection policy can be obtained from the school office or downloaded from the website. 

 

Upcoming Dates – week commencing 7th March 2022 onwards 

 
Monday 7th March 2022 After School Club - Singing 

Tuesday 8th March 2022 Parents healthy eating meeting 

Tuesday 8th March 2022 After School Club - Dance 

Thursday 10th March 2022 Jaguar Class Assembly 

Thursday 10th March 2022 After School Club - PE 

Monday 14th March 2022 Ukulele Assembly 

Thursday 17th March 2022 Panther Class Assembly 

Friday 8th April 2022 School Closes for Easter 

Monday 25th April 2022 School Reopens 

Monday 2nd May 2022 School Closed – May Day (Bank Holiday) 

Friday 27th May 2022 School Closes for Half Term 

Monday 6th June 2022 School Reopens 

Friday 22nd July 2022 School Closes for Summer 

 

 

https://leebrigginfants.org/

